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This week
JH News

Dates to Remember

NCA Jr. High / October 13-17, 2025

Fun Run- We’re well on or way 

of reaching  our school goal of 

$20,000.  Watch for email 

updates as our classes work 

toward winning challenge 

rewards.  Thanks for  your 

ongoing support!

Fall Carnival-  Our Fall 

Carnival will be held in the NCA 

gym, on October 24, from 

5:00-7:00.  We need parent 

volunteers to run our junior 

high games. If you’re 

interested in volunteering sign 

up at the below link. 

https://www.signupgenius.com/
go/10C0B49ADAD29A7F5C52-
59448981-carnival

10/17 Wolverine Fun Run Event

Spirit day- We are Wolverines

10/24 Fall Carnival 5:00-7:00 

10/27 Picture Retakes

10/31 End of Progress One-    

           12:00 Early Dismissal

Bible:  Character Study - Joseph

World History : Ancient Israel - Quiz on Wednesday

Life Science: Chap. 3 Information in the cells - DNA & how 

genes function as coded messages. 

Language Arts:  We will  finish reading the novel and will 

begin working on the Final Project for A Wrinkle in Time.

Mathematics: TEST Tuesday: Course 2; Test Friday: 

Algebra Foundations. Remember that you can do IXL for 

extra credit. (Directions on Google Classroom) 

WA State History:  Chapter 3: Explorers & Fur Traders

Health:  We are working on the Unit of Physical Health and 

focusing on Nutrition. 

Art:  Cereal Box and Rinsed Milk Jugs and carton drive!!

Music:  Christmas Music is here! 

PE:  Volleyball testing

Mrs. Anderson: manderson@ncslacey.org

Mrs. Funk: mfunk@ncslacey.org 

Mr. Hall: jhall@ncslacey.org

Mrs. Watkins: pwatkins@ncslacey.org 

Mrs. Myers (Art): amyers@ncslacey.org

Mr. Myers (Music): jmyers@ncslacey.org

Mrs. Cash (PE): pcash@ncslacey.org 
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